UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM102

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
‘g Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
T{’PP TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 1 OF 39




1 2 3 4
Safety area
- 5617
) )
o Q
Te)
500 0 @
Y i
S
N
< Q Q
R1500 S O
— <
1500
T} )
N N
7o) ')
N <
R1500 1
[— ]
- 1500 . 1500
°==E
q Y
Q /P/
S $
< 0
\
- 2617 _
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
‘o Tiptiptap OU
L : H o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
;;:P Ti ptl ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 2 OF 39




1 2 3
Foundation
- 5617
_. 80
i
701
Y AN N
\ |/ N
E /4,501 _
A
(N7
1/ N
o
L
o0
SaN /)
A c\l/ D
[o0)
T) ™ | |
5| 2
N
)
E F
o 29 | 29
= —t —t
792 |
! RN
\
Depth of foundation: 600mm
DIMENSIONS ARE N MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DWG NO-
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| 1.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
‘g Tiptiptap OU
LS . H o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
;;:P Tlptlptap Jori clevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 7530] HorijOO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 3 OF 39




2896

Ground
\\ \

950

4 5
- 4575 -
—
o
1
(] E I A
1] -
v - ® ‘
r / |

5 4 J\ Q 1
[} [} [}
(@)
|_ﬂ_ A ™ o H
&
© 300
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM ] 02
NAME DATE REVISION
DRAWN| I.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
‘o Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
TAp Tlptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40




M102 98x98x2350 profile post A

1x

ol

M102 98x98x2350 profile post B

o] [« ]
*
.

*
*
*

.

1x 1x

*
-

.

Y .

- .

. *

MM102 98x98x2350 profile post C/

M102 98x98x1740 profile post E

[o]

ry [}
*
° . .
*
. . .
*

1x 1x 1x

- . .
.

* *
*
.

. -
*

MM 102 98x98x2350 profile post D

MM102 98x98x1740 profile post F

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU
MATERIAL:

1A . = i torni 9,
-Tri'JPP T| ptl ptapou JUri o\l/eeveikf)lgge vald,

75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 5 OF 39




H?50 stair

950 Slide

c Guardrail D25x770
1x \ , Ix

5 LM102 Plastic tube with panels

MM102 light circl
1x
1x
E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM y MMI1 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
F ..
b Tiptiptap OU
TR 1 - o Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
TI;"P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, p|OS1’IC A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 6 OF 39




w
N

Playground upward curved panel, lower hole 100mm

1x

/I\/\I\/HOQ big side panel

2X

MM102 Ramp

|1/\/\!\/\102 slide side panel

2X

M102 downward curved panel

MM102 big wheel

MM102 small wheel

6Xx

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM102

DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021

APPV'D|

- Tiptiptap OU

T o o) Veetorni 9,

T{’P T| ptl ptap Juri alevik, Rae vald,
P 75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Playtrain Locomotive

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

SHEET 7 OF 39

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:30




MM102 tube side ponel\

* * *>

2X

* * *>

/MI\/HOQ platform

— | [ g

1X
[ |
'/Plo’rform slat
] X I ]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETER
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM y MMI1 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWNI |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
. Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
TI;"P TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, p|OS1’IC A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 8 OF 39




1

Aluminium post version!!!

/

/

L
(

/

/

300

600

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

metal ground fixing L_750

bolt DIN603 M10x100

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN9054

nut DIN985 M10

NN WIN

nut cover cap M12

7

woodscrew 6x60

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MMI1 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU connecting metal ground fixing to aluminium post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

ia  Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 9 OF 39




1

Wood post version!ll

0

] ——— =

2 3 4
6
[VFFzF£zx=]]
5
round
g (@)
10 k
=O Y
- - o - ]
(@)
(@)
™
concrete
Y

600

—

. ®300
A PART NUMBER
1 |metal ground fixing L_750

screw DIN7504K 5,5x50

Nnut cover Mé

2
3 |nut cover cap Mé
4
5

plastic cap 115x115

6 |woodscrew 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

APPV'D|

Tiptiptap OU

1A . = i torni 9,
-Tri'JPP T| ptl ptapou JUri o\I/eeveik?Ir?rge vald,

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MMI1 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:

Playtrain Locomotive
connecting metal ground fixing to post

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8 SHEET 10 OF 39




1 2 3 4

Profile post cap with cut edges 6 X 90 Woodscrew

¢

Post D—___|
Post C

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M10x100 bolt DIN603

il

Post B\

M10 domed cap nut DIN986
M10x100 bolt DING03

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 nut cover cap

I

Mé nut cover
5,5x50 DIN7504-K
Mé nut cover cap

6 x 90 Woodscrew

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
. Tiptiptap OU
TR 1 ' o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
T{’PP TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 11 OF 39




Post B

o

0

N
N\

N\
N\
N\
N\

b. /// // . //
Platform hole . y
)
Tg]
8 °
]
LN
™
. (e0}
A )
g <|:;,
Post C
Il
-,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
. Tiptiptap OU
TR 1 ' o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :
T{’PP TI ptl ptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 12 OF 39




2 3 4 5 6

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:10 I

T A
® o @
| B
Corner 40x45x60mm 90°<
M10x35 bolt DIN603
C

M12 nut cover
MT10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 nut cover cap

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
T{#" Tlptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
) 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 13 OF 39




DETAIL B

) M10x120 bolt DIN603
MM102 downward curved panel /<
M10x35 bolt DIN603 ’
! B
Corner 40x45x60mm 90°
M10 domed cap nut DIN986
C

M10 Washer DIN2054 M10x100 bolt DIN403

M10 domed cap nut DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
Cig Tiptiptap®™ ju: dievic ke vad, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 14 OF 39




2 3

M10x100 bolt DIN603

DETAIL C W
SCALE 1 : 15 Guardrai D25x770

M10x100 bolt DIN93]>\
M10 Washer DIN9054 T

1

M10x100 bolt DIN603(\\\\\
MM102 slide side panel

M10 Washer DIN9054 A
MT10 Nut DIN985 >
M12 nut cover cap

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054 g

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 nut cover cap

M10x80 bolt DIN603

g

/-

I

M10x35 bolt DIN603

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10x100 bolt DIN931
M12 nut cover cap

| lll-M10 Washer DIN9054
[ M10 Nut DIN985

M12 nut cover cap
M10x35 bolt DIN403

M12 nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 nut cover cap

L-100mm corner
135mm U-shape corner

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 nut cover cap

7

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETE
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NOR /L2

RS

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM102

DRAWN |.Agar

06.12.2021

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,
JUri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Playtrain Locomotive

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60

SHEET 15 OF 39



2

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 :15

M12 nut cover cap
MT10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054

5 6

M10 Washer DIN9054

S g

M10x100 bolt DIN931 A

M10x100 bolt DIN603
M12 nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985 5
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 nut cover

M12 nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054
MT10x80 bolt DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM102

DRAWN

|.Agar

06.12.2021

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

DESCRIPTION:

Playtrain Locomotive

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 16 OF 39



1 2 3 4 5 6

Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

DETAIL E
SCALE1:15 M10x35 bolt DINGO3 \

M10x100 bolt DIN603

M12 nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054 M10x35 bolt DIN603
M12 nut cover

M12 nut cover N A
M10 Washer DIN2054
M10 Nut DIN985 A .
M12 nut cover cap : g
f ) N M10x100 bolt DIN603

Playground upvard curved panel, lower hole 100mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
Cig Tiptiptap®™ ju: dievic ke vad, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 17 OF 39




M12 nut cover cap
MT10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN?054

Stair corner right

Stair corner left

M12 nut cover

6 x 90 Woodscrew

M10x45 bolt DIN603

Step with slat

Step 30x145x695mm

M10 domed cap nut DIN986

I
H950 stair side board, left

L-shape groundfixing

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM102

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021

DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D]

LA Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU

Playtrain Locomotive

Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic

A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 18 OF 39



H950 stair upper hand board

H950 stair lower hand board

H?50 stair S-board

M12 nut cover cap

MT10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 nut cover

M10x80 bolt DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LA Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN, I Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 19 OF 39



DETAIL F

Post cap filling for stairs

A
SCALE ] : ] O 4,5 x 50 Woodscrew
A M12 nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054
/ 10x100 screw DIN571
B
M12 nut cover cap
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H )] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
T{#" Tlptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 20 OF 39



>

1 2 3 4 5 6

DETAIL G DETAIL H
SCALE1:5 . SCALE 1:10 A

M12 nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985

M10 Washer DIN9054 ¢
M12 nut cover

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAM M “ MM102
NAME |  SIGNATURE [ DATE |  REVISION

DRAWN I Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
PPPPPP Playtrain Locomotive

< Tiptiptap OU

e imh o0 Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: :

;I*P Tlptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
: ) P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT. : | SCALE: 1:40




1 2 3 4 5 6

DETA”.' M8x35 bolt DINSO3 5x40 Screw DIN7996 DETA”_J
SCALE1:10 M8x16 DIN7380 SCALE1:10 .

M8 nut cover cap

M8 Nut DIN985

M8 nut cover

M8x45 bolt DIN6O

] TT—M8 nut cover
J ™M8 Nut DIN985

M8 nut cover cap

M8 Nut DIN985

Platform slat M8x30 bolt DIN603 L
C
4,5 x 50 Woodscrew
M8x50 bolt DIN933

S\ o\ o

2
e /)

> J
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
T{#" Tlptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
75301 Harjumaa
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 22 OF 39



M8 nut cover

M8 Nut DIN985
M8 nut cover cap

Méx35 DIN7991

M6x35 DIN7991

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN, I Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

LA Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 23 OF 39



6
LM102 post cap filling 1 o SCALE 1 :20
H
\.
o~ Tl
. +y N J
A “= *)
A \—0)
\\‘ ® 4
A A\ B
‘ <)
b ® =
. |
| M10x120 bolt DIN603
I [k
M12 nut cover cap’ / &8 !
M10 Nut DIN9g5/ [l c
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 nut cover
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN, I.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
\p Tiptiptap OU
[ Lo - = i) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
;I:P Tlptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
] ) P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 24 OF 39




DETAIL L
SCALE 1:20

M12 nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054
MT10 Nut DIN985

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 nut cover cap

Post F

M12 nut cover cap c
M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN?054

M12 nut cover

Post E

Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" . Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
Cig Tiptiptap®™ ju: dievic ke vad, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
1 2 WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 25 OF 39




1 2 3 4 5 6

M10 Washer DIN9054 { DETAIL M
1 | SCALE1:10 -

Q
M10 domed cap nut DIN986 ;k\\
[
M10 Washer DIN9054 ’ 8
S -
. MM102 big side panel
L M10x35 bolt DING03
C
A \\\ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
\. N | WEGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM MM102
. NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU
..FIP' T- t- t o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
T;}P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plOSTIC A4
] ) P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 26 OF 39




MM102 tube side panel

M8 nut cover cap

M8 Nut DIN985

M8 nut cover

Corner 30x60x60 130°

M8x30 bolt DIN603

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
< Tiptiptap OU
Ll : - o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: -
;I*P Tlptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
: ) P 75301 Harjumaa |———

| SCALE: 1:5

SHEET 27 OF 39



8mm holes must be
drilled in the pipe
during installation.
the side plastic of
the pipe must be
adjusted so that
there is no gap
between the pipe
and the plate

M8x25 bolt DIN603

)

DETAIL O

6

SCALE 1 :10

M8x30 bolt DIN603

75301 Harjumaa

C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.-
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLUIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN 1. Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
" Tiptiptap OU
T - - - (W] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
T{#" Tlptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 28 OF 39



Corner 30x60x60 95°

M8 nut cover

M8 Nut DIN985
M8 nut cover cap

M8 nut cover cap
M8 Nut DIN985

M8 nut cover

6

DETAIL P

SCALE 1 :10

Corner 30x60x60 130°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LA Tiptiptap™

Veetorni 9,

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| I Agar 06122021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 29 OF 39



M8x60 bolt DIN603

A
M10x110 bolt DIN603 MM102 ramp slat
MM102 ramp panel
M8x60 bolt DIN603
U,/Ivﬂ Ox110 bolt DIN603
| B
. =T ~=__ M8 washer DIN9021
M8 washer DIN9021 , M8 domed cap nut DIN986
M8 domed cap nut DIN986\'\L ; M12 nut cover
M12 nut cover\\.é},: !
, T"M] 0 Washer DIN9054
M10 Washer D|N9054\-+ ' M10 Nut DIN985 C
10 Nut DIN ' ;
MIONu 785 M12 nut cover cap
M12 nut cover cap
DIMENSIONS ARE I MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MM ] 02
o B - | Playtrain Locomotive
” Tip’ripTTop %U
W2, = - i vV i9, MATERIAL: .
L Tiptiptap™ juidevi ree vaid, wood, metal, plastic A4
2 AP 7530] HOrijQO WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 30 OF 39




2

3

MM102 ramp side panel u-profile slat

3 x 16 Woodscrew~c

8x50 screw DIN571 \V/Q

o

Plastic cap GL42x0,8-2,5 Vl,
o -

M12 nut cover cap

MT10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054

N\ MI2 nut cover for tube

DETAIL Q

SCALE 1:10

L APPV'D]

—
)
C 2
TS
/
~ )1 <
Iv\l 0x80 bolt DIN603
—=
D
:/A‘
X1 |
O° Y
M \ \/ C
42,4x1345mm groundfixing/L
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU
f‘if, T t- t (V] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
TA"P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plOSTIC A4
P 75301 Harjumaa |———

| SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 31 OF 39



LM102 post cap filling 2

DETAIL R

A
4,5 x 50 Woodscrew .
1 SCALE 1: 15
B
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
< Tiptiptap OU
T : H o) Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
T{#" Tlptlptap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 32 OF 39



3

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

DETAIL S
SCALE 1:10

A
M12 nut cover cap
B
M10x120 bolt DIN603
C
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO:
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM MMI1 02
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
” Tiptiptap OU
L : H )] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
;{#" Tlptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:40

SHEET 33 OF 39



M12 nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

A
M10 Nut DIN985
M12 nut cover cap
B
M10x120 bolt DIN603
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOCRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN| |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
” Tiptiptap OU
L : H )] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
;I*P Tlptlptap Juri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plastic A4
P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 34 OF 39




1 2 3 4 5 6

DETAIL U
SCALE 1:20 .

MM102 wheel distance circle

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
10x50 screw DIN571

M12 nut cover cap\

M10 Washer DIN9D54
10x70 screw DIN571

|

M12 nut cover copf
M12 nut cover

M12 nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
10x70 screw DINS71
M10x70 bolt DIN603 M12 nut cover cap
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN I.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU
'F'Ff T' t' t )] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: .
T;}P Ip Ip ap JUri alevik, Rae vald, wood, metal, plOSTIC A4
] ) Ls 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 35 OF 39




DETAIL V
SCALE1:10 °

B
M12 nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 nut cover
C
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOGRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN |.Agar 06.12.2021 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
< Tiptiptap OU
T 1 H )] Veetorni 9, MATERIAL: )
i Tiptiptap®™ ju: dievic ke vad, wood, metal, plastic A4
] ) P 75301 Harjumaa
WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 36 OF 39




MF version!!!

Platform

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

nut cover M12

Washer M10 DIN2054

wood screw DIN571 10x60

nut cover cap M12

nut cover for beam M10

nut DIN985 M10

nut cover cap M10

Woodscrew 6 x 90

polt DIN603 M10x80

O\OOO\on(n-hOOI\)—'

plastic cap

11

metal ground fixing L_1345

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

MM102

DRAWN |.Agar

06.12.2021

APPV'D|

ia  Tiptiptap™

Tiptiptap OU
Veetorni 9,
JUri alevik, Rae vald,

DESCRIPTION:

Playtrain Locomotive
Connecting stairs to platform

MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:13 SHEET 37 OF 39




ia  Tiptiptap™

JUri alevik, Roe vald,

A
Aluminium post version!
post
B |
d/73 4 /5
8/ T /s J/
7 g
C
D
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |guardrail @ 25x770
2 |nut cover M12
3 |[Washer M10 DIN9054
E 4  |bolt DIN931 M10x100
5 |nut cover cap M12
6 |nut cover M6
/ |screw DIN7504K 5,5x50
8 |nut cover cap Mé
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PART NUMBER / DG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM MM] 02
o] | Playtrain Locomotive
i Tiptiptap OU connecting guardrail fo post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

wood, metal, plastic A4

75301 Harjumaa

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 38 OF 39




1 2 3 4
Wood post version!
1
o
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 guardrail @ 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 bolt DIN231T M10x100
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut cover cap M12
6 screw 5x40
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEIGHT ARE N KLOCRAMM MM102
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN .Agar DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Playtrain Locomotive
Tiptiptap OU connecting guardrail fo post
Veetorni 9, MATERIAL:

ia  Tiptiptap™

Juri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

wood, metal, plastic A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 39 OF 39




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View13

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View20
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View26

	Sheet9
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29

	Sheet10
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet1(5)
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85

	Sheet1(6)
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87

	Sheet11
	Drawing View33

	Sheet12
	Drawing View34

	Sheet13
	Drawing View35
	Detail View A (1 : 10)

	Sheet14
	Drawing View37
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View39
	Detail View C (1 : 15)

	Sheet16
	Drawing View41
	Detail View D (1 : 15)

	Sheet17
	Drawing View43
	Detail View E (1 : 15)

	Sheet18
	Drawing View45

	Sheet19
	Drawing View46

	Sheet20
	Drawing View47
	Detail View F (1 : 10)

	Sheet21
	Drawing View49
	Detail View G (1 : 5)
	Drawing View51
	Detail View H (1 : 10)

	Sheet23
	Drawing View53
	Detail View I (1 : 10)
	Detail View J (1 : 10)

	Sheet24
	Drawing View56

	Sheet25
	Drawing View57
	Detail View K (1 : 20)

	Sheet26
	Drawing View59
	Detail View L (1 : 20)

	Sheet27
	Drawing View61
	Detail View M (1 : 10)

	Sheet28
	Drawing View63

	Sheet29
	Drawing View64
	Detail View O (1 : 10)

	Sheet30
	Drawing View66
	Detail View P (1 : 10)

	Sheet31
	Drawing View68

	Sheet32
	Drawing View69
	Detail View Q (1 : 10)

	Sheet33
	Drawing View71
	Detail View R (1 : 15)

	Sheet34
	Drawing View73
	Detail View S (1 : 10)

	Sheet35
	Drawing View75
	Detail View T (1 : 20)

	Sheet36
	Drawing View77
	Detail View U (1 : 20)

	Sheet37
	Drawing View79
	Detail View V (1 : 10)

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View81

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View82

	Sheet1(4)
	Drawing View83


